NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services	transfer or a second	**************************************		****	
Date In: 14/12/2021	Job descriptio		Date & Time Completed	Don	ie by	
Ref No NA/AIG 21012665/-3	SAS e-filing	e manufacture of the latest sent many				
Vehillo G8G 5/13P	Shrs. APC 2hrsy					
DOA 03/12/2021 09:00	im Form					
		10tor W/O (Within: tot: 2hrs, Tr' 4hrs)				
OD TP Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplo		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
TOL	Assessment/S	urvey Report	i I		The second little at an are	
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report t	by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wksp	- emie -		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tol: Fa	ix:)	
TP Particulars: Veh No: SL	Q 6314Z	INC ()/Non-INC()		STATISTICS AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)		
Policy No: () Peri	od ()	Cover Type: ()		
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)		
The state of the s	ote-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. F: \$0-10	0%]		
Year of Registration: () W	arranty: YES ()/NO()			
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000	0()/\$2,000	()				
General Remarks:-	the state of	Section 1	345864	, //	V 00000 1111000000000000000000000000000	
() Walk-In Casconer: Customer's inform	nation strictly Co	nfidential & S	rictly NO rafer of repairer.	· management and con-		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	URGENTLY.					
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice:	YES () / N	O(); T	'owing Co. ()	
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	te concessor		Date&Time Completed	Done	bv	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co	urtesy Car ()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()	()				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	00] ()				
Injury:			3			
Troury:						
Date/Time Actions			Katharyan da yan 1922	-		
			The second secon			
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				
				-	T	
NA 210 4674		Invoice Pre	paration Checklist	Amt (\$)	Ant (S)	
laimant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Acciden			-0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	
river/Owner;	4.8.00.000.000.0000	2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing I	The state of the s	Acres   Company of the latest		
	4) FT : Follow-T	and the same of th	ON THE REAL PROPERTY.			
Ontact No: 5) FT: Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30  For claiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)				- main		
amaged Portion:	6) TR: Re-inspection \$75 7) NI: Idae DA + SMRT Survey \$160					
		8) NTUC Additi	and the state of t			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	*N5: Courtesy	Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5			
	* N6; Repair C	g-ordination 5	10	1		
aditors' Comments:- *N8: DV / Cullect Excess Coordination \$3						
IL L:		21 (N11) : TF 9) N12: Idae Nio		20		
1. 2/3:	and the construction of the Audit of the Audit of	Invoice dated	Pee Charged		The styral C	
		Involve dated	Five Charged			

SN0921CE0009 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 14/12/2021 17:38 (SGT)

SUBMITTED BY: Renee

VERSION: 1 (14/12/2021 17:38 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

14/12/2021 17:38 (SGT) 03/12/2021 09:00 (SGT)

Jurong East Central, Singapore

AFTER JURONG EAST ST 21 JUNCTION TOWARDS BOON LAY

WAY Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

GBG5113P

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Yes

KST AUTO RENTAL PTE LTD

2XXXXX860W

kstteam@singnet.com.sg (Phone) +65-67415520

(Office) +65-67415520

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Toyota Hiace

Employment

No - Reporting only

Commercial vehicle

Manual 2982

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Comprehensive

No

999993603

LEE WENG KAY (LI RONGJI)

NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience Gender

Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number

Email Address Address

Address complement Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions

Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT

ATTACHMENT(S)

Contact Number

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident

Was there any audio recorded?

Yes Yes

SXXXX845A

06/10/1980

07/07/2018

3 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

(Phone) +65-92719295

kstteam@singnet.com.sg

BLK 5 BANDA STREET

Collision - Head to Rear

Outdoor

Male

#16-82

050005

RENTAL

No

No

Clear

Dry

No

No

Yes

1

No

No

No

2

WITH WORKSHOP

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number SLQ6314Z

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category

Private car Name of Driver

@ Accident report SN0921CE0009

Page 2 of 8

## SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

a ENTAL OF

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

& Time

Sketch Plan	
	A = G86, 5/13 P
	After Jung east St 21 junction,
	towards Boon Lay Way.

Describe Circums	stances of the Accident
Vahicle R	jam break stop because 4 the infront vehicle on the left lane suddenly the right side. Then i can't stop on time & hit onto vehicle oftion. We alighted from our vehicle and pound a that there is no our vehicle so we just drave off.
nvertako t	the right side. Then I can't stop on time & hit outo vehicle
B reac p	offin. We alighted from our vehicle and pound attract there is no
1	out which so we int down off.
danage on	cur vericle so we just over -

## Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

SENTAL STATE

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 03 12 2021 (DD/MI	M/YYYY TIME-1 09 - 00 1/HH-MM1 .
. LOCATION: Jurg East Central, A	Her Jurany East St 21 Junction
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	towards Boon Lay Way.
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBG 51/3P	
b)INSURANCE COMPANY: AIG	
C)POLICY NUMBER: 999993603	
d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THI	IRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
e MAKE & MODEL: 1090 2	Hace (2002)
1) TYPE: (SALDON / COUPE / MPV /V AN )	LI OPRY / MOJOPCYCLE / OTHERS
ST. ETHOLE CATEGORT: PRIVATE / COM	MERCIAL/ MOTORCYCLEI
TITE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME	(F. Workis purpose.
JAKE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OW	N INSURANCE IVES MOT
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLA	ALM REPORTING ONLY)
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
A) NAME: KST Auto Rental P.	MALE / FEMALE
b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 2008 068604 c) ADDRESS:	CONTACT: 6741 5520 (0)
OJADDRESS	
* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLI	ICY HOLDER
V PO DE DELCONAS. DRIVER	
Children I. I GINAME DE WEND FOR CLI KOND	(MALE FEMALE)
r / S DINNIC/FIN/FASSPORT: 380388 45 A	CONTACT: 927/ 9295
CIADDRESS: BIK 5 Banda Street	#16-82 (S) 05.9005
*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (_06_/10/ 1980_	J(DD/MM/YYYY)
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	./_/
f)YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE: 07	1/7/2018
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE IN	NSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER 5. G)WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINI)	R WITH INSURED: Pertial
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS	NG / OTHERS
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES NO)	
7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES! NO!)	
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STA	ATION:
	11
the of passenger of VEHICLE NUMBER: SLO 6314Z	MODEL:
(Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME:	
( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
Individual and a last and a last and a last	
f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT::-
	A STATE OF THE STA
	6. <b>4</b> .5
D) 36	1

Cimail = kstteam@singnet.com.sg fax = VIDEO = Yes (with workshop).



## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES. 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

M.Z.400

(The below excess is subject to GST)

COMPREHENSIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR POLICY EXCESS CERTIFICATE NO. GBG5113P

REFER TO ITEM 5 S\$100.00

YES

POLICY NO. 999993603 WINDSCREEN EXCESS

SUM INSURED INSURING WITH COE/PARF MARKET VALUE

GBG5113P

KST AUTO RENTAL PTE LTD

3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT

2) NAME OF INSURED

12 April 2021

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO.

11 April 2022

5) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE*

Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission.

S\$1,000.00 section 1 excess is applicable for driver who is between 21 years to 70 years old with minimum 1 year driving experience where vehicle tonnage is below 2 tons. S\$1,500.00 section 1 excess is applicable for driver who is between 21 years to 70 years old with minimum 1 year driving experience where vehicle tonnage is below 3 tons.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

#### 6) LIMITATION AS TO USE*

- 1) Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of Insured
- 2) Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person whom the vehicle is hired.
- 3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward by any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover: 1) Use for tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing. 2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle. 3) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

LOSS OF USE

Not Included

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

REFER TO POLICY SCHEDULE

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

I / We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third- Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019.

Issued in Singapore 15 Apr 2021

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

155005-000 Koh Tong Poh Peter AIG Building 78 Shenton Way (Gems Room) Singapore 079120

AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

SSPOEC

ORIGINAL

The owner and vehicle particulars for Vehicle No. GBG5113P as at 25 Aug 2017 are as follows:

1.	Name :	KST AUTO RENTAL PTE LTD
2.		Company
3.		200806860W
4.	Place Of Passport Issue :	The second secon
5.	Registered Address :	3021A UBI ROAD 1
500		#01-42
		SINGAPORE 408715
6.	Mailing Address	
7.	Veincle 140.	GBG5113P
8.	Effective Batte of Garage	25 Aug 2017
9.	Oliginar Region and I	25 Aug 2017
10.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	: 25 Aug 2017 : A50 - Goods (Closed) Van/Van Panel (Delivery)
11.	7 T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-F-E-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-	
12.	Y CHICLE DELICITIES	: Normal
13.	Attachment 1	: No Attachment
14.	Attachment 2	D+
15.	Attachment	: -
1,000,000	V CHICLE IVIANCE	: TOYOTA : HIACE VAN TURBO 5DR MT
17.	TOTAL TITLE OF THE PARTY OF THE	: HIACE VAN 10KB0 3DK M1
18.	1 car or management	: White
	Filmary Colour	· winte
20.	Secondary Coroar	: 2
21.	rassenger capacity	: JTFHTG2P700230663 / -
22.	CHASSIS ATTENDED	: Diesel / JPN2009 + Euro VI PN limit
23.	1 Topelland Emission Comme	: 1KD2740824 / -
24.	Dugme 1.021/10001 1.0.	
25.	Displace College	: -/-
26.	Maximum Louer Carbarda	: 1700
27.	Omaden werening)	: 2800
28. 29.	Maximum Eddenergin(mg/	: \$28,138.00
30.		: No
31.	[1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [2] [3] [3] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	; <del>-</del>
32.		: \$0.00
33.		-
34.		: 2017082505002915C
35.		: 24 Aug 2027
36.	COE Category	
37.	Quota Premium/Prevailing Quota Premium	: \$35,839.00
38.		: \$29,782.00
39.	Actual ARF Paid	: \$1,407.00
40.		: 210.00
41.		1.9
42.	[2007] [2007] [2007] [2007] [2007] [2007] [2007] [2007] [2007] [2007] [2007] [2007] [2007] [2007] [2007]	T. H.
43.		24 Apr 2027
44.		: 24 Aug 2037
45.		: \$0.00
46.		: 25 Aug 2017
47.		: 24 Feb 2018 : This vehicle requires side marking.
48.	Remarks	The vehicle is registered under Early Turnover Scheme



AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way #09-16 Singapore 079120 T: (65) 6419 3000 www.aig.sg Your Ref: GBG5113P Our Ref: 0642668042SG-003

Date: 06 December 2021

KST AUTO RENTAL PTE. LTD. 3021A UBI ROAD 1 01-42 SINGAPORE 408715

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG5113P AND SLQ6314Z ON 03 December 2021 AT JURONG EAST CENTRAL, AFTER JURONG EAST ST 21 JUNCTION, TOWARDS BOON LAY WAY Singapore

We refer to the above matter.

We would like to inform you that we have received a claim from a third party involved in the above auto accident.

Our record shows that you have not reported the accident to us. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at our approved reporting centre.

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotiate, admit liability or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition 5A, we shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim.

Your NCD (No Claim Discount) will be reduced by 30%(20% for motorcycle/commercial vehicles) if a claim is made under your policy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, we reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it.

Kindly contact our Call Centre at (65) 6419-3000 if you have any further enquiries.

Yours faithfully,

## Claims Department

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This is computer generated document, no signature is required.